505811382 12/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5858211

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
LYTTON WILLIAMS					08/26/2019	
	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		TKO AND NERI, LLC				
Street Address:	33711 M	33711 MAGELLAN ISLE				
City:	DANA F	DANA POINT				
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92629					
	S Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Num	iber	7		
		29582021		-		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		866)858-6637				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i						
Phone: 9515		9515445248				
		allan@grants-law.co	0			
•			AN HOWARD GRANT 51 GREENTREE DR			
		17331 GREENIRE	z vn			
Address Line 4:		RIVERSIDE, CALIF				
Address Line 4:		RIVERSIDE, CALIF	ORNIA 92503			
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTEF			ORNIA 92503 ARD GRANT			
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:		ALLAN HOW	ORNIA 92503 ARD GRANT			
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:		ALLAN HOWA / Allan Howard 12/09/2019	ORNIA 92503 ARD GRANT	h/Declaratior	a (37 CFR 1.63).	
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		ALLAN HOWA / Allan Howard 12/09/2019	ORNIA 92503 ARD GRANT d Grant /	h/Declaratior	n (37 CFR 1.63).	
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Wil	iam Lytton	ALLAN HOWA / Allan Howard 12/09/2019 This documen	ORNIA 92503 ARD GRANT d Grant /	h/Declaratior	n (37 CFR 1.63).	
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	iam Lytton	ALLAN HOWA / Allan Howard 12/09/2019 This document #page1.tif #page2.tif	ORNIA 92503 ARD GRANT d Grant /	h/Declaratior	n (37 CFR 1.63).	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Lytton Williams, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the field of hammers for Patent Application No.: 29/582,021 for a United States Patent titled HAMMER, is set to issue as a Design Patent;

WHEREAS, TKO AND NERI, LLC a California Limited Liability Corporation, having its principal place of business at 33711 MAGELLAN ISLE DANA POINT CA 92629, (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by way of Employee Invention and Secrecy Agreement, assigned, sold, transferred, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application as identified above, including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Patents of the United States, and patents and similar protection in countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention(s) and said application, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations, renewals and substitutions thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits predicated on, accruing, or to accrue from said invention(s) and said application, for the full term or terms for which said patents or similar protections may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) and said application in ASSIGNORS' names, or in ASSIGNEE'S name, or otherwise as the ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Patents on said inventions to the ASSIGNEE as owner of full and exclusive right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the ASSIGNEE may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: \$.26.2019 Atten Williams

NOTARY CERTIFICATE ATTACHED

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORAN Edward J Kearns, NOtary Public Augost 26, 2019 On before me

appeared, <u>how the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she</u> executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her Signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature

Notary Poblic



A HOLARY PUBLIC OF Other officer completing this certificate uprifi	es only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trui State of California	htulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
County of Orange	S.S.
On August 26, 2014 before me, Edu	Ward J Kearns Notary Public,
personally appeared	Julian S
	Active of Shine (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ackno the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), al instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument.	nce to be the person(s) whose name(s) wledged to me that he/ she/th ey executed
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	PEDWARD J KEARNS COMM2296454 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. July 8, 2023
Signature of Nota Pounic OPTIONAL INFORM	Steed.
	ATION
Allocush the information to this section to any continued by the sector	
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could be compared to an unauthorized document and may prove it this economic and may prove it.	
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it count this ecknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove in escription of Attached Document	id prevent fraudularit temoval and reatlachment of Seful to persons relying on the ethoried document.
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it count this ecknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove i Description of Attached Document he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	id prevent haudulant removal and reatischment of sockul to persons relying on the edschied document. Additional to the edschied document. Method of Signer Identification
Although the information in this tection is not required by law, it count this ecknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove to escription of Attached Document ne preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	id prevent fraudulent removal and realisechment of Refut to persons relying on the attached document. Accling on the attached document. Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it count this exhausted grown to an unauthorized document and may prove in the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a proceeding the purpose of	id prevent haudulant removal and reatischment of sockul to persons relying on the edschied document. Additional to the edschied document. Method of Signer Identification
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it count this exhausted grown to an unauthorized document and may prove in the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a proceeding the purpose of	id prevent fraudulent removal and realisechment of Refut to persons relying on the attached document. Accling on the attached document. Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
Although the information in this tection is not required by laws it countries exhausted growth to an unauthorized document and may prove in the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Id prevent fraudulent removel and realisehment of security persons relying on the attached document. Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
Attheugh the information in this tection is not required by law, it count is not required by law, it count is extrawed document and may prove in the excription of Attached Document is attached to a preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	id prevent fraudulent removal and realischment of Solut to persons relying on the attached document. Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: [] form(s) of identification [] credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
Atthough the information in this pection is not required by law, it could be be been and the information in unauthorized document and may prove in this pecknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove in the pecceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	id prevent fraudulent removel and realisemment of security persons relying on the attached document. Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: [] form(s) of identification [] credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact:
Atthough the information in this pection is not required by law, it could be be been and the information in unauthorized document and may prove in this pecknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove in the pecceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	id prevent fraudulent removel and realisemment of security persons relying on the attached document. Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: [] form(s) of identification [] credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
Attheugh the information in this section is not required by law, it could be extraveled mean to an unauthorized document and may prove in escription of Attached Document rescription of Attached Document is attached to a pour preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pour titled/for the purpose of	id prevent fraudulent removel and realisement of defut to persons relying on the sitsched document. Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: [] form(s) of identification [] credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other [] Additional Signer [] Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
Attrends the information in this section is not required by law, it could this extraveledgement to an unsufficience document and may prove in escription of Attached Document rescription of Attached Document is attached to a pour set of the purpose of	id prevent fraudulent removel and realisemment of security persons relying on the attached document. Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: [] form(s) of identification [] credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
Although the information in this cection is not required by law, it could be beknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove in Description of Attached Document Description of Attached Document is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	id prevent fraudulent removel and realisement of defut to persons relying on the sitsched document. Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: [] form(s) of identification [] credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other [] Additional Signer [] Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)

3 经内容 计合适合字表式

You can purchase copies of this form from convex diffs at www.TjisticfartysCook.com

PATENT REEL: 051223 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 12/09/2019